FILE NO. 190609

[Reappointment, Child Care Planning and Advisory Council - Nur Jehan Khalique]

Motion reappointing Nur Jehan Khalique, term ending March 19, 2022, to the Child Care Planning and Advisory Council.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the Child Care Planning and Advisory Council, pursuant to the provisions of the Administrative Code, Article XX, Section 5.200, and Section 10.100-367, and California Education Code, Sections 8499.3-8499.7, for the terms specified:

Nur Jehan Khalique, Seat 10, succeeding themself, must be a nominee of the District 10 Supervisor and represent one of the following categories: consumers, child care providers, discretionary, community representatives, or public agency representatives, for a three-year term ending March 19, 2022.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

**Motion: M19-101** 

## File Number: 190609

Date Passed: June 11, 2019

Motion reappointing Nur Jehan Khalique, term ending March 19, 2022, to the Child Care Planning and Advisory Council.

June 03, 2019 Rules Committee - PREPARED IN COMMITTEE AS A MOTION

June 03, 2019 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED

June 11, 2019 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Brown, Fewer, Haney, Mandelman, Mar, Peskin, Ronen, Safai, Stefani, Walton and Yee

File No. 190609

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 6/11/2019 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board